
 

Equipment  : Transceiver Module  

Brand Name : VIVOTEK 

Test Model No.  : SFP-1000-SM13-10I 

Multiple Listing : Refer to Note on next page 

Applicant  : VIVOTEK INC. 

Test Report No.  : FD130530C13I 

 
We, Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (H.K.) Ltd., Taoyuan Branch, declare that the equipment 

above has been tested in our facility and found compliance with the requirement limits of applicable standards. 

The test record, data evaluation and Equipment Under Test (EUT) configurations represented herein are true 

and accurate under the standards herein specified. 

 

47 CFR FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class B 

ANSI C63.4:2009 
 

 

Henry Lai / Director 
Jul. 4, 2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No. 47-2, 14th Ling, Chia Pau Vil., Lin Kou Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 

Tel: 886-2-26052180 Fax: 886-2-26051924 

http://www.bureauveritas-adt.com  E-Mail: service.adt@tw.bureauveritas.com  
  

http://www.bureauveritas-adt.com
mailto:service.adt@tw.bureauveritas.com


 

Note: Series models 

SFP-xxxx-xxxx-xxx SERIES 

SFP : SFP Module 
XXXX : product type 
1000 : Gigabit SFP 
1001 : BiDi Gigabit SFP 
2000 : 10 Gigabit SFP+ 
2001 : BiDi 10 Gigabit SFP 
3000 : 2.5 Gigabit SFP 
3001 : BiDi 2.5 Gigabit SFP 
XX : Fiber type 
MM : Multi mode 
SM : Single mode 
CP : Copper 
XX : wavelength 
TX : Electrical TX 
85 : 850nm 
30 : 1300nm 
13 : 1310nm 
15 : 1550nm 
19 : 1490nm 
27 : 1270nm 
29 : 1290nm 
31 : 1310nm 
33 : 1330nm 
35 : 1350nm 
37 : 1370nm 

 
39 : 1390nm 
41 : 1410nm 
43 : 1430nm 
45 : 1450nm 
47 : 1470nm 
49 : 1490nm 
51 : 1510nm 
53 : 1530nm 
55 : 1550nm 
57 : 1570nm 
59 : 1590nm 
61 : 1610nm 

XX : Distance 
X1: 0.1 km 
X3: 0.3 km 
X5: 0.5 km 
02: 2 km 
10: 10 km 
20 : 20km 
30 : 30km 

 
40: 40 km 
60: 60 km 
70: 70 km 
80: 80 km 
100 : 100 km 
120 : 120 km 

X : Temp. Type 
I : Industrial  


